

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 18-4555, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: Twomaytoz, Inc., Oak Park, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Food service for impaneled jurors

Contract Value: \$592,325.00

Contract period: 8/17/2018 - 8/16/2021, with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018: \$57,587.15, FY 2019: \$180,988.17, FY 2020: \$180,988.17, FY

2021:172,761.51

Accounts: 11100.1310.15345.520210.00000.00000, Food Services

Contract Number(s): 1830-17325

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will allow the Office of the Chief Judge to receive food service for impaneled jurors at the George N. Leighton, Criminal Division Courthouse, located at 2600 S. California Avenue.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. . Twomaytoz, Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.